
19 B.—ln

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

18S6-87.

Vote No. 97.—Lighthouses„ 98.—Harbour "Works ...„ 99.—Harbour Defences ...
£

7,700
1,600

120,000

£
10,800
1,(500

130,000

129,300 142,400

Item.Item. 18813-87.
Amoi

Voted
Expe]
ture t

Yea

unt
Hor
ridi-
this

Amount
required

to be
Authorized

MINISTER OF MARINE. £

VOTE No. 97.
LlGHTKOTJBES

1 Manukau Heads LeadingLights
2 TJeacon, Jackson's Reef
3 Survey, Kaikoura Lighthouse
4 Ouvier Island Lighthouse
5 Sundries and Contingencies

1
2
3
4
r,

640
1,800

100
4,900

260

610
1,800

100
7,900

360

Total—Vote No. 97 ... 7,700 10,800

MINISTER POR PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 98.
Haeboub Works—

1 Westport
2 Greymouth
3 Hokitika

I
2a

80
20

1,500

80
20

1,500

Total—Vote No. 98 ... l,G00 1,600

VOTE No. 99.
1 Hakbotje Defences 130,000120000

Total—VoTis No. 99 ... 130,000120,000

TOTAL CLASS IX. £1 :9,300 £142, .00


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

