Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

					1886-87.		
Vote No. 97 —Lighthouses " 98.—Harbour Works " 99.—Harbour Defences			 	£ 7,700 1,600 120,000		£ 10,800 1,600 130,000	
				129,	300	142,400	
Item.					1886–87.		
					Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorized	
	MINISTER OF MARIN	IE.		£	£	£	
1	VOTE No. 97. LIGHTHOUSES— Manukau Heads Leading Lights			640		640	
2 3 4 5	Beacon, Jackson's Reef Survey, Kaikoura Lighthouse Cuvier Island Lighthouse Sundries and Contingencies	•••		1,800 100 4,900 260	·	1,800 100 7,900 360	
	Total—Vote No. 97	•••	•••		7,700	10,800	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC W	ORKS.					
	VOTE No. 98. Harbour Works—						
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \ 3 \end{array}$	Westport Greymouth Hokitika	•••	•••	80 20 1,500		80 20 1,500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 98	·			1,600	1,600	
1	VOTE No. 99. HARBOUR DEFENCES			120000		130,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 99)			120,000	130,000	